

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

B & R DIVISION, HPPWD, SOLAN-173212

No.PW-SD/CB-Tender/-2025-26-

E-MAIL:- ee-sol-hp@nic.com

To

5641-45

Dated: 29-7-2

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, Nirman Bhawan, HPPWD, Shimla-2, Email ID:-cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject: -

Publication of e-Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per Notification Pr. Secy(PW) to the Govt. of HP letter NO.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated: 19th June, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl: - Schedule of quantities.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP.PWD, Solars

Copy along with tender notice forwarded for information and necessary action please to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (S.Z), HP.PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, 3rd HP.PWD, Solan.
- 3. The Drawing Branch & Accounts Branch of this office.
- 4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP.PWD, Solan.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Exigency

Sealed item rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No.6 &8 by the Executive Engineer, Solan B&R Division, H.P. PWD. Solan (H.P.) on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the registered contractors of appropriate class enlisted in H.P.PWD, whose registrations stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradeh, General Sales Tax Act.1968. The important dates of tender are as under:

Sr.No.	Tender Schedule	Dates	Time
	The last date for receipt of application for tender form.	04.08.2025	Upto 3.00 P.M.
2	The last date sale of tender forms.	05.08.2025	Upto 4.00 P.M.
3	The date for receipt of tender forms.	06.08.2025	Upto 10.30 P.M.
4	The date of opening of tender	06.08.2025	At 11.00 A.M.

The tender shall be received upto 10.30 A.M. on 06.08.2025 and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in the presence of office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, FDRs/Account/Saving account in any of the Post Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division, H.P.PWD, Solan must accompany with each tender, conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr.	Name of work	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of
No		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	Time	Form
1	A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat sub- division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Kandaghat section)	99750/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
2	A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat sub- division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Sadhupul section)	99750/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
3	A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat sub- division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Chail section)	98700/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
4	A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat sub- division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Chausha section)	98700/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
5	A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat sub- division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Mumligh section)	99750/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
6	A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat sub- division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Mumligh section) Job-2	99750/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
7	Annual repair and maintenance of Non-residential building New circuit House at Chambaghat (SH: Refilling of fire extinguishers)	99000/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance has been found unsatisfactory.

2. The contractor should have submitted the proof of registration, EPF No. & GST No. at the time of tender application. Failure should not be issued tender forms.

3. Application without earnest money will not be entertained.

4. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HPPWD, Solar

Exigency Certificate

It is certified that the tenders which were invited vide this office NIT No.PW-SD/CB-Tender/20025-26- S641-45 Dated: 29/7/2025 are of emergent nature of work and in public interest.

Dated:-

Place:- Solan

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD, Solare



ESTIMATED COST ₹ 99,750.00 EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00 TIME ALLOWED One Months

for removal of Debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Kandaghat Section) Name of Work:- A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader Total in Words :-Sr. No. the Engineer - in - charge. contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal accidents and other damages to private and public property cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of Description of item TOTAL Ninety Nine Thousands Seven Hundred Fifty only Quantity (Hours) 95.00(Rs.) in 1050.00**Figures** Rate Thousand and Rate in words Rupees One Fifty Only Rs. 99750.00 Hour Per Unit 99750.00 Amount

Conditions:

Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits:-

(+) / (+)

tel-1 orang

- 1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor. 3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution sahall be borne by contractor

B&R HPPWD Division Executive Engineer

Solan



ESTIMATED COST ₹99,750.00 EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00 TIME ALLOWED One Months

Name of Work. :- A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader

Description of item Quantity (1) f excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of pOL charges, maintenance of any minor or major s and other damages to private and public property rring working hours is the whole responsibility of the or. The work shall be executed as per the directions of neer - in - charge. TOTAL Ninety Nine Thousands Seven H			The state of the same		(+)/(-)	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits:
Quantity (Rs.) in Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only Rs. 9975			Fifty only	1 Hundred	ınds Sever	Total in Words:- Ninety Nine Thouse
Quantity (Rs.) in Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only Rate in words Unit Per Thousand and Hour	50.00	997	Rs.		Tallandas a	TOTAL
Quantity (Rs.) in Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures	99750.00	Per Hour	Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only	1050.00		Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and public property occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of the Engineer - in - charge.
	Amount	Unit	Rate in words	Rate lgur	Quantity (Hours)	Sr. No. Description of item

Conditions:

- 1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution sahall be borne by contractor

4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor.

B&R HPPWD Division Executive Engineer

Staro:-136



ESTIMATED COST ₹98,700.00 EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00 TIME ALLOWED One Months

Name of Work. :- A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat Sub-Division (SH :- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader for removal of Debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Chail Section)

		Shap: - 135			Conditions:	Conditions:
				(+) / (-)	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits:-	Quoted
		red Only	ven Hund	usands Se	Total in Words :- Ninety Eight Thousands Seven Hundred Only	Total in
98700.00	987	Rs.			TOTAL	
98700.00	Per Hour	Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only	1050.00	94.00	Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and public property occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of the Engineer - in - charge.	_
Amount	Unit	Rate in words	Rate (Rs.) in Figures	Quantity (Hours)	Description of item	Sr. No.

Conditions:

- . All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution sahall be borne by contractor

4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the kontractor.

B&R-IMPPWD Division Executiy/ Engineer

Solan

ESTIMATED COST ₹98,700.00 EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00 TIME ALLOWED One Months

Name of Work. :- A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat Sub-Division (SH :- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader for removal

Sr. No. Sr. No. Description of item Quantity (Rs.) in Hate (Rs.) in of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45			and the state of t		(+)/(-)	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits:-	Quoted Perc
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures removal ty of 45 r pay of r major 94.00 1050.00 Thousand and roperty y of the tions of Thousand and stions of Thousand and Fifty Only Rupees Pay of Rupees One Fifty Only Rupees Pay of Rupees One Fifty Only Rupees Pay of Rupees One Fifty Only			red Only		usands Se		Total in
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures removal ty of 45 ty pay of Rupees One remajor 94.00 1050.00 Thousand and per Hour yof the ctions of Fifty Only		98700.00	Rs.			TOTAL	
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures removal ty of 45 pay of r major or perty y of the ctions of colors of the ctions of colors and colors or colors of the ctions of colors of the ctions of colors of color						the Engineer - in - charge.	
Quantity (Rs.) in (Rs.) in Figures removal ty of 45 pay of r major						contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of	
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures removal ty of 45 pay of Rate in words Figures Rupees One Thousand and per Hour removal Fifty Only						occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the	
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures ty of 45 pay of Rupees One Rupees One Rupees 1050.00 Thousand and Rupees		Inorr rad				accidents and other damages to private and public property	
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures removal ty of 45 pay of Rate in words Unit Rate in words Figures Rate in words	98700.00	Rupees		1050.00	94.00	operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major	
Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures removal ty of 45			Runees One			cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of	
Quantity (Rs.) in Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures						of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45	
Quantity (Rs.) in Rate in words Unit (Hours) Figures						Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal	1
Quantity Rate Quantity (Rs.) in Rate in words Unit	Same of the State of			Figures	(Hours)	Description Co.	Sr. No.
Pata	Атопи	Unit	Rate in words	(Rs.) in	Quantity	Description of item	2
THE SHIP CHAINTEN MINING MINING CO.	1			Rate		of Debris, slips, clearance or unimou aram	of Debris

- 1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution sahall be borne by contractor
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor.

Solan B&RHPPWD Division Executy Engineer



ESTIMATED COST ₹ 99,750.00 EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00 TIME ALLOWED One Months

Name of Work. :- A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader

for removal of Debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Mamleeg Section)

		The state of the s		(+) / (-)	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits:-	Quotec
		fty Only	undred Fi	ls Seven H	Total in Words :- Ninety Thousands Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Total i
	Ks. 99/00.00		The state of the s	The second secon	TOT	
	00750 00	Do			the Engineer - in - charge.	
99750.00	Per Hour	Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only	1050.00	95.00	Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and public property occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of	П
				Water Control		
Amount	Unit	Rate in words	(Rs.) in Figures	Quantity (Hours)	O. Description of item	Sr. No.
		10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Rate		IOL LEHIOAN OF BEREY A Sect of Section 10	ior rem

Conditions:

- 1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor:
- 3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution sahall be borne by contractor
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor.

828-101-123

Executive Engineer B&R HPPWD Division



ESTIMATED COST ₹99,750.00 **EARNEST MONEY** ₹ 2,000.00 TIME ALLOWED One Months

for removal of Debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Mamleeg Section) てのなっちょうし Name of Work. :- A/R & M/O to various roads under B&R Kandaghat Sub-Division (SH :- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader

					1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor	1. All PO
				(+) / (-)	entage rate upto Three Digits:	Quoted
		ty Only	indred Fift	s Seven Hu	Timely Indusands Seven Hundred Fifty Only	
	Rs. 99750.00				10tal in Words:-	1 otal in
					TOTAL	
99750.00	Per Hour	Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only	1050.00	95.00	of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and public property occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of the Engineer - in - charge.	
Amount	Unit	Rate in words	Rate Quantity (Rs.) in (Hours) Figures			Sr. No.

and count accor.

2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.

3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution sahall be borne by contractor

4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor.

Str No5132

Solan B&R HPPWD Division Executive Engineer

Solicanie of Shalling	•				
Sr. Description of work	Qty.	Unit		Rate in	Amount
No.			Figures	words	
Job No.				Estimated Cost: -	99000.00
				Earnest Money: -	2000.00
				Time limit : -	One month
Name of Work: - Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential building New Circuit House at Chambaghat (SH:- Refilling of Fire Extinguishers)	ouse at Ch	ambagha	at (SH:- Re	filling of Fire Extingu	ishers)
with nozzle and delevery hose having 5.00 (ten) Kilogramme Capacity @ 225/- Per Kg.) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	44.000				
		Each	2250.00	2250.00 Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	99000.0
		Each	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	99000.0
Total in figures :-		Each	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	99000.0
Total in figures :- Total in Words :-		Each	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	99000.0
Total in figures:- Total in Words:- Ouoted Percentage rate unto There are in the content of the		Each Rupe	2250.00	ach 2250.00 Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only	99000.00

Sr. No. for the year 2024-25

Executive Engineer

B&R Division, HP.PWD.Solan.